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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement  - Cañada College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2024 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Part-time Students

[Unweighted]

 Your College Medium Colleges 2024 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

 

1. Did you receive a federal Pell Grant as 
part of your financial aid package at this 
college this year?

COLLQ8801 Yes 62 17.2 1,808 34.4 8,269 36.4

No 299 82.8 3,454 65.6 14,456 63.6

  Total 361 100.0 5,262 100.0 22,725 100.0

 

2. Has a staff member or instructor at this 
college talked with you about the 
application process for transferring to a 
four-year college or university?

COLLQ8802 Yes 96 26.6 1,483 28.1 6,213 27.3

No 265 73.4 3,792 71.9 16,569 72.7

  Total 361 100.0 5,275 100.0 22,782 100.0

 

3. Which of the following statements best 
describes your intentions regarding 
transfer to a four-year college or 
university?

COLLQ8803 I know where I want to transfer, and I know 
what I want to study

93 25.6 1,590 30.1 6,387 28.0

I know where I want to transfer, but I don’t 
know yet what I want to study

11 3.0 246 4.7 1,056 4.6

I know what I want to study, but I don’t 
know yet where I want to transfer

74 20.4 1,106 20.9 4,705 20.6

I don’t know yet where I want to transfer 
AND I don’t know yet what I want to study

35 9.6 545 10.3 2,435 10.7

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

150 41.3 1,796 34.0 8,245 36.1

  Total 363 100.0 5,283 100.0 22,828 100.0

 

4. If you plan to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, has a staff member 
at this college talked with you about which 
credits will transfer toward the four-year 
college(s) or university(s) of your choice?

COLLQ8804 Yes 81 22.7 1,296 25.0 5,229 23.3

No 92 25.8 1,573 30.3 6,984 31.1

I have not chosen a four-year college or 
university to which I want to transfer

42 11.8 816 15.7 3,492 15.6

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

142 39.8 1,504 29.0 6,733 30.0

  Total 357 100.0 5,189 100.0 22,438 100.0
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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement  - Cañada College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2024 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Part-time Students

[Unweighted]

 Your College Medium Colleges 2024 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

 

5. If you plan to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, how useful is the 
information about how to transfer to a 
four-year college or university on this 
college’s website?

COLLQ8805 Very 74 20.7 1,250 23.8 5,254 23.2

Somewhat 73 20.4 1,297 24.7 5,456 24.1

Not at all 25 7.0 297 5.7 1,362 6.0

I am planning to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, but I am not aware 
of information about how to transfer on

39 10.9 785 15.0 3,202 14.1

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

147 41.1 1,621 30.9 7,365 32.5

  Total 358 100.0 5,250 100.0 22,639 100.0
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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement  - Cañada College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2024 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-time Students

[Unweighted]

 Your College Medium Colleges 2024 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

 

1. Did you receive a federal Pell Grant as 
part of your financial aid package at this 
college this year?

COLLQ8801 Yes 112 32.9 4,558 45.1 21,368 48.5

No 228 67.1 5,544 54.9 22,706 51.5

  Total 340 100.0 10,102 100.0 44,074 100.0

 

2. Has a staff member or instructor at this 
college talked with you about the 
application process for transferring to a 
four-year college or university?

COLLQ8802 Yes 188 55.5 4,092 40.3 16,709 37.7

No 151 44.5 6,062 59.7 27,554 62.3

  Total 339 100.0 10,154 100.0 44,263 100.0

 

3. Which of the following statements best 
describes your intentions regarding 
transfer to a four-year college or 
university?

COLLQ8803 I know where I want to transfer, and I know 
what I want to study

135 39.8 3,906 38.4 16,246 36.6

I know where I want to transfer, but I don’t 
know yet what I want to study

20 5.9 522 5.1 2,303 5.2

I know what I want to study, but I don’t 
know yet where I want to transfer

104 30.7 2,357 23.1 9,873 22.3

I don’t know yet where I want to transfer 
AND I don’t know yet what I want to study

23 6.8 816 8.0 3,790 8.5

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

57 16.8 2,583 25.4 12,136 27.4

  Total 339 100.0 10,184 100.0 44,348 100.0

 

4. If you plan to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, has a staff member 
at this college talked with you about which 
credits will transfer toward the four-year 
college(s) or university(s) of your choice?

COLLQ8804 Yes 179 53.1 3,554 35.6 14,412 33.0

No 69 20.5 2,885 28.9 13,276 30.4

I have not chosen a four-year college or 
university to which I want to transfer

43 12.8 1,443 14.4 6,252 14.3

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

46 13.6 2,114 21.1 9,672 22.2

  Total 337 100.0 9,996 100.0 43,612 100.0
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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement  - Cañada College (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2024 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-time Students

[Unweighted]

 Your College Medium Colleges 2024 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

 

5. If you plan to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, how useful is the 
information about how to transfer to a 
four-year college or university on this 
college’s website?

COLLQ8805 Very 136 40.5 2,728 27.0 12,009 27.2

Somewhat 87 25.9 2,991 29.6 12,400 28.1

Not at all 13 3.9 566 5.6 2,692 6.1

I am planning to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, but I am not aware 
of information about how to transfer on

47 14.0 1,484 14.7 6,271 14.2

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

53 15.8 2,343 23.2 10,706 24.3

  Total 336 100.0 10,112 100.0 44,078 100.0
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Colleges in the Comparison Group
 

Comparison Group: Medium Colleges

Institution State Year

Butler Community College KS 2024

Century College MN 2024

Chemeketa Community College OR 2024

Clark State College OH 2024

Community College of Denver CO 2024

Elizabethtown Community & Technical College KY 2024

Everett Community College WA 2024

Frederick Community College MD 2024

Gaston College NC 2024

Horry-Georgetown Technical College SC 2024

Illinois Central College IL 2024

Itawamba Community College MS 2024

Kalamazoo Valley Community College MI 2024

Kapi`olani Community College HI 2024

Lane Community College OR 2024

Leeward Community College HI 2024

Lehigh Carbon Community College PA 2024

Lincoln Land Community College IL 2024

McLennan Community College TX 2024

Mt. Hood Community College OR 2024

Nashville State Community College TN 2024

Navarro College TX 2024

Oakton Community College IL 2024

Odessa College TX 2024

Olympic College WA 2024

Raritan Valley Community College NJ 2024

Somerset Community College KY 2024

Southcentral Kentucky Community and Technical College KY 2024

Spartanburg Community College SC 2024

Tacoma Community College WA 2024

Waubonsee Community College IL 2024

West Valley College CA 2024
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